Switches
9800 Series,
Layer 3/4+ Fast Ethernet & Gigabit Ethernet Switches
Industry-leading features
The 9800 series reaches new heights in
performance, flexibility, and reliability. Packaged
in a 1.5RU standard rackmount chassis, the
9800 series incorporates a 32Gbps switching

ISO DEA-1
ANSI X3.92
ORDERING INFORMATION
AT-9816GB-xx
16 GBIC port Layer 3/4+ switch
AT-9812T-xx
4 GBIC + 12 ports Layer 3/4+ switch
Where xx = 10 for U.S. power cord*
20 for no power cord*
30 for U.K. power cord*
40 for Australian power cord*
50 for European power cord*
80 for -48v power supply*
* 128MB SDRAM
RAM
AT-SD128A-nnn 128MB SDRAM
AT-SD256A-nnn 256MB SDRAM (upgrade)
Compact Flash
AT-CF032-nnn 32MB compact flash card
AT-CF128A-nnn 128MB compact flash card
Content Addressable Memory
AT-SB4262-00 192k entry line CAM
daughter card
Gigabit Interface Converter (GBIC) Modules
AT-G8SX
500m SX GBIC, based on 50 Micron fibre
220m SX GBIC, based on 62.5 Micron fibre
AT-G8LX10
10km LX GBIC, based on 9 Micron fibre
AT-G8LX25
25km LX GBIC, based on 9 Micron fibre
AT-G8LX40
40km LX GBIC, based on 9 Micron fibre
AT-G8LX70
70km LX GBIC, based on 9 Micron fibre
AT-G8T
1000T copper GBIC
Redundant Power Supplies
AT-RPS9000-xx
RPS chassis for the AT-9816GB and AT-9812T, includes
one power module
AT-PWR9000-xx
Power supply module for the AT-RPS9000
9800 Series, Layer 3/4+ Fast Ethernet & Gigabit Ethernet Switches
RELIABILITY
AT-9812T 480,000 hrs. MTBF
AT-9816GB 260,000 hrs. MTBF
POWER CHARACTERISTICS
Voltage 100-240V AC auto-ranging
Frequency 50-60Hz
Power consumption:
AT-9816Gx 132W (451BTU/hour) maximum
86W (294BTU/hour) typical
AT-9812Tx 131W (448BTU/hour) maximum
112W (383BTU/hour) typical
Maximum = with all T GBICs and CAM installed
Typical = with all SX fibre GBICs and CAM installed
and measured with 230V AC supply
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Operating Temp 0°C to 40°C
(32°F to 104°F)
Storage Temp –25°C to 75°C
(13°F to 158°F)
Relative Humidity 5% to 95% non-condensing
Altitude 3,050 metres maximum (10,000 ft)
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Height 6.6cm (2.6")
Width 44cm (17.3")
Depth 36.0cm (14.2")
Mounting 19" rackmountable, hardware
included
Weight AT-9816: 6.52kg or 8.5kg packaged
AT-9812: 6.26kg or 8.3kg packaged